NO. REQD LIST OF MATERIAL
213117— TEM Y] Part no. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
006|005 |004 | 003|002 001 —[KA KANTIROLLER ASSEMBLY
— -1 1]2]2]n1 04338-007 |ROLLER, 3.0 [76] DIA X 16.00 [406.4] FACE STANDARD
2211 ]-]- 04338-011 |ROLLER, 3.0 [76] DIA X 16.00 [406.4] FACE RCT WRAP
o138 655215 on o 3 T o st e
ITEM 25 AT ASSEMBLY - TIMKEN #A-4059
HEEEREE R 11685-007 |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4—20 UNC X 1—1/4 LG
B —_ J HEEEEEEEREEE 08773-001 |CAM FOLLOWER
] I Y I - IHERERER R M335655 |GMA—D1—3 ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY, 3.0 [76] STROKE
8 ; - == -~ + \ B
] -4 tr o S T | 1.48 [37.5] t 2222|227 11647-007 |HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16—18 UNC X 1—-1/2 LG
— — —EEE_%:%—\\ ,‘ : ! ! : 1% )— — - — — 1 2(2(2|2|2]2]| =8 13450-002 |FLATWASHER, 5/16
q =1 Pl [T P = b 8.57 [167.0] T[] 09983-001_|BEARING CUP TIMKEN #A—2126
i L A —) A— —= L ( 3.98 [101.1] [ EEEEEEERED 09982-001 |BEARING CONE TIMKEN #A-2037
N % O @}~ N J HERER R 09622-001 |RACEWAY BASE
- -1 - e — - [N EREREREREREE 09173-005 |SELF—LOCKING JAM NUT, 3/8-24 UNF
O _g 28 - IHEREREREREREE 09571-001 |CARRIER BLOCK
N % IHNERERERERERED 09584—002 |PIVOT PLATE
+ + 4 a]alalala]s 11645-005 |HEX HEAD BOLT, 1/4-20 UNC X 1 LG
WEB TRAVEL WEB TRAVEL aaalalala]e 11718-009 |LOCKWASHER, 1/4
LEFT_HAND ACTUATOR RIGHT HAND ACTUATOR 4| aalalala]r7 11649-007 |HEX HEAD BOLT, 3/8—16 UNC X 1-1/2 LG
P/N’S -003, —-004, —-007, —008, -011, & —-012 P/N’S -001, —-002, —-005, —-006, —009, & —-010 4 4 4 4 4 4 18 11718-011 |LOCKWASHER, 3/5
22222279 02399-004 |ROLLER BRACKET
ROLLERS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE NOT SHOWN IN THIS VIEW ROLLERS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE NOT SHOWN IN THIS VIEW T2 12121222 07826—004 |BALL BUSHING
4 a]alalala] 07830-002 |RACE ROD SEAL
22222212 01389-003 |RACE ROD
4 a]ala]ala]2s 11689—006 |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 3/8—16 UNC X 1—1/4 LG
R 11948-004 |ROLL PIN, 1/4 DIA X 3/4 LG
HEEERER RS 09546—-001 |SPINDLE BOLT
BERERERE R 211214-002 |HEX ADAPTER
HEREREEEE R 79553-009 |SPACER
l—— 1775 [450.9] —— = BERER R 69392—XXX |ISCT—03 SERVO CENTER W/CABLE SEE NOTE (1.)
e 16.50 [419.1] SHAFT — | = 0.63 [15.9]
FIFE P/N |MODEL NO. ROLLER FINISH ACTUATOR LOCATION
6.50 [165.1] |~ 16.00 [406.4] ROLL FACE — ]| 4— 0.25 [6.4] 213117-001] KA-R2 (2) STANDARD RIGHT HAND
213117-002| KA-L2 (2) STANDARD LEFT HAND
30 [76] DIA ec 213117-003| KA—R2 |(1) STANDARD, (1) RCT WRAP RIGHT HAND
213117-004 | KA-L2 |(1) STANDARD, (1) RCT WRAP LEFT HAND
213117-005| KA-R2 (2) RCT WRAP RIGHT HAND
n 213117-006 | KA-L2 (2) RCT WRAP LEFT HAND
, H
NOTES:
H i
i (i) REFER TO SALES ORDER OR SYSTEM BLOCK DIAGRAM
/ FOR SERVO CENTER REQUIREMENT AND CABLE LENGTH.
(2.) WITH CONTROLLER CONNECTED AND IN SERVO CENTER
N\ MODE, ADJUST DEPTH OF TRANSDUCER UNTIL ACTUATOR
STOPS AT CENTER STROKE. IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO
REVERSE POLARITY. TIGHTEN SET SCREW TO SECURE
TRANSDUCER.
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